This refers to the advertisements each dated July 29, 2025 (Tuesday), issued in (i) Economic Times (all 
editions); (ii) Maharashtra Times (all editions); (iii) Navbharat Times (Mumbai, Delhi and Lucknow 
editions); (iv) Sambad (Bhubaneswar edition); and (v) Daily Thanthi (Chennai edition), regarding 
acquisition of 17,69,70,070 (seventeen crores sixty nine lakhs seventy thousand and seventy) equity shares 
of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each aggregating to 100% (hundred per cent) of the issued, subscribed 
and paid up share capital of IPRWL held by IL&FS and its nominees on a fully diluted basis (“Proposed 
Transaction”).  

Pursuant to the Report on Progress and Way Forward dated October 30, 2018, the resolution framework

[...]

NCLAT by the MCA on February 07, 2020) (collectively “Reports”) and the order dated March 12, 2020 
issued by the NCLAT, in order to monetise the investment made by IL&FS in IPRWL, expressions of 
interest (“EOI”) are invited from interested applicants (“Applicants”) to participate in the process for 
acquisition of 17,69,70,070 (seventeen crores sixty nine lakhs seventy thousand and seventy) equity shares 
of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each aggregating to 100% (hundred per cent) of the issued, 
subscribed and paid up share capital of IPRWL held by IL&FS and its nominees on a fully diluted basis, 
subject to necessary approvals, including approvals of the board of directors of IL&FS (“New Board”),

[...]

(ii) the entity claiming experience should have held, in the company owning the Eligible Project, 
a minimum of 26% (twenty six per cent) equity during the period for which eligible experience 
is being claimed; 

(iii) the capital cost of the project should be more than INR 72,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Seventy 
Two Crores only); 

(iv) the entity claiming experience shall, during the past 10 (Ten) financial years preceding the 
date of submission of the EOI, have commissioned the construction work of the project and 
paid for it, and/ or collected and appropriated the revenues of such project, after

[...]

payments (gross) actually made or received, as the case may be, during such 10 (Ten) financial 
years shall qualify for purposes of computing the Experience Score. However, payments made or 
received in respect of projects having a capital cost of less than INR 72,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 
Seventy Two Crores only) shall not be reckoned as payments for Eligible Projects. 

e) The Applicant shall quote experience in respect of a particular Eligible Project under any one 
category only, even though they may have played multiple roles in the cited project. No double